
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF POLICE,  

MOTOR TRANSPORT SECTION, MUMBAI-400 008 

QUOTATION NOTICE / SECOND EXTENSION 
 

Ref.No.  MUMBAI POLICE/MT/ VALUATION FEES /2023-2024 
Date: 02/08/2024. 

 

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, Motor Transport, Mumbai - 

400008 invites sealed Quotations for supply of Current Valuation Rates of Condemned Sea 

Legs Boats from Government Authorised Boat/Vessel Valuator of Mumbai City and suburban 

area i.e. within the Municipal limit of Greater Mumbai. 

 

 Following is required for Current Valuation Rates of Condemned Sea Legs Boats. 

Government Authorised Boat/Vessel Valuator are requested to quote their Rates in scheduled - 

‘A’ attached herewith. 
  

The Sealed quotations should be dropped in Quotation Box before 28/08/2024 at 11:00 hrs 

at the office of the, Deputy.Commissioner of Police (2) Motor Transport Launch Section, C Block, 

Shivadi Police Line, Shivadi, Mumbai-400010. 
 

The Quotations will be opened on date 29/08/2024 at 11:00 hrs, at office of the, 

Deputy.Commissioner of Police (2) Motor Transport Launch Section, C Block, Shivadi Police 

Line, Shivadi, Mumbai-400010. 

. 
 

Valuators are at liberty to be present or authorised their representative to be present at the 

opening of Quotation at the time, date & place specified as above. 
 

Terms & Conditions for supply 
 

1. Authorisation Certificate of Valuators is to be attached. 

 

2.  Valuators are requested to inspect the Condemned Sea Legs Boats before submitting the 

Quotation.  
 

 

3. Prices quoted should be Total cost inclusive of GST  

 

4. THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, Motor Transport, Mumbai - 

400008 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the part of Quotations without 

assigning any reason.  

 

 

5. In Case of any changes in GST, revised tax charges will be applicable. 
 

6. Bidding documents can be seen, downloaded & submitted from Date 21/08/2024 to  

28/08/2024. 
 

 

7. Valuators should submit his Quotation on his Authorised Letter Head mentioning GST 

No. along with copy of PAN card. 
 

8. If possible, quotations will be opened offline on Date-29/08/2024 Hrs.11:00 at The 

Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, Nagpada, 

Mumbai - 400 008. 

                                                                                                                       Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                          

(Sachin Badhe) 

     Deputy Commissioner of Police (1) 

Addl. Charge. Addl. Commissioner of Police, 

          Motor Transport, Mumbai. 

  



. 

 

 

 

 

 

Annex ‘A’ 

Valuation Fees For Condemned Sea Legs Boats 

 Name of Valuators M/s ……………………………………………. 

GST No………………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

                                                                                   Valuators Signature with Seal  

 

Sr. 

No

. 

Description Qty Unit Valuation 

fees in Rs. 

GST Total 

Amount 

including 

GST 

Authorisation 

of 

1 Valuation Fees 

for Condemned 

Sea Legs Boats. 

 

4 

 

Nos 

  

  
 


